

CS 534/23
RANJEET SINGH Vs. RAM SINGH

06.02.2024

Present: Sh. Y.K. Sharma, Id. Counsel for plaintiff along-with plaintiff.

Steps not taken. In the interest of justice and subject to cost of Rs.3,000/- to be deposited with DLSA, East, KKD, Delhi, one last and final opportunity granted to the plaintiff to pursue the present matter.

Upon filing of receipt of cost along-with PF/RC, issue fresh summons of the suit and notice of the application u/o XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC to the defendants through all modes for **14.05.2024**. Date given at the specific request of counsel for plaintiff. Steps be taken within 15 days.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East), KKD Court, Delhi/06.02.2024