

CS 534/23
RANJEET SINGH
Vs.
RAM SINGH

14.05.2024

Present : Mr. Y.K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along-with the plaintiff.

Proxy counsel for defendant no.2.

None for defendant nos.5 and 6 despite service.

Remaining defendants not served.

Let WS be filed on behalf of the served defendants within stipulated period with advance copy to opposite party.

Thereafter, replication, if any be filed within 30 days with advance copy to opposite party.

In the meanwhile, issue fresh summons of the suit to the unserved defendants on filing of PF/RC/Copies and through all modes of services for next date of hearing. *Steps be taken within 15 days.*

Put up on **30.09.2024** for service of unserved defendants and completion of pleadings/ framing of issues/ proposed issues, if any/ list of witnesses/ affidavit of admission/ denial of documents.

At this stage, unserved copy of plaint along-with documents returned to counsel for plaintiff for reuse.

(Ajay Garg)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/14.05.2024