

CS 534/23
RANJEET SINGH Vs. RAM SINGH

07.01.2025

Present: Sh. Y. K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff.

None for the defendants.

WS not filed on behalf of the defendant no. 1. The stipulated period for filing of WS already expired. In view thereof, right of defendant no. 1 to file WS is hereby closed.

Reply to application of plaintiff u/O XXII Rule 4 CPC not filed on behalf of the defendants.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff that the proposed legal heirs of defendant no. 2 are already impleaded in the present suit as defendants no. 1, 3, 4, 5 and 6. In view thereof, aforesaid application is allowed. Amended memo of parties already filed on behalf of the plaintiff, same is taken on record.

An application u/s 151 CPC for furnishing fresh address of defendant no. 3 and 4 filed on behalf of the plaintiff, same is taken on record.

In view of the submissions made in the application, the aforesaid application u/s 151 CPC is allowed.

Let the summons of the suit be issued to the defendants no. 3 and 4 on filing of PF/RC/Copies and through all acceptable modes of service for **29.04.2025**. Steps be taken within seven days.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
East/KKD Court/Delhi/07.01.2025