

CS 534/23
RANJEET SINGH Vs. RAM SINGH

20.11.2025

Present : Sh. Y.K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along-with the plaintiff.
Right of defendant no. 1 to file WS already closed vide order dated 07.01.2025.
Right of defendant no. 5 and 6 to file WS already closed vide order dated 30.09.2024.
Mr. Ashish Kumar (D/8789/23), Ld. proxy counsel for defendant no.1 along-with the defendant no.1.
Defendant no.6 in person.

Process could not be issued to defendnt nos.3 and 4 due to late process fee.

At this stage, it is submitted by the parties present before the Court today that there are chances of settlement in the present case. Both parties request for referring the matter to Mediation Centre.

At joint request of parties, let the matter be referred to **Mediation Centre** for **22.11.2025**.

Be put up on **02.03.2026** before this Court for recording of settlement, if any/ further proceedings.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff submits that plaintiff is in talking terms with defendant nos.3 and 4 and will call them before the mediation centre.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/20.11.2025