

CS 534/23
RANJEET SINGH
Vs.
RAM SINGH

14.03.2026

Matter is taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared a holiday.

Present : Mr. Y.K. Sharma, Ld. counsel for plaintiff along-
with the plaintiff.

Mr. Vineet Nagar, Ld. counsel for defendant no.1.
(Joined through VC)

Defendant no.1 in person.

Right of defendant no. 1 to file WS already closed
vide order dated 07.01.2025.

Right of defendant no. 5 and 6 to file WS already
closed vide order dated 30.09.2024.

Mediation report received as 'matter unsettled'.

At request of Ld. counsel for plaintiff, issue
summons of the suit and notice of the application u/O XXXIX
Rule 1 and 2 CPC to defendant nos. 3 and 4 on filing PF/Speed
Post/Copies through all accepted modes of services, for
21.07.2026. Steps be taken within a week from today.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/14.03.2026